**************************************	STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO	PORTLAND.	OR 97204
CORVEIGHT 1994			

10-23-95P03:46 RC\	^{/D} TRUST DEED	Vol. <u>m9< Page 28873</u>
		V01.7775 Page 85 14
THIS TRUST DEED, made this 5th LOUIS C. FAULKNER and PENNIE S. 1	day ofUCLO	ober ,19.95, between and wife
•••••		, as Grantor,
ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC.		as I rustee, and
DOYLE RIGGS		as Beneficiary,
	WITNESSETH:	, as Denominary)
Contor irrevocably grants hargains, sells	and conveys to truste	e in trust, with power of sale, the property in
Klamath County, Oregon,	described as:	
The control of the co		
Lot 1, Block 11, SECOND ADDITION	TO NIMROD RIVER	PARK, in the County of Klamath,
State of Oregon.		
Code 10 Map 3611-3D0 Tax Lot 600	00	
		all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now
or hereafter appertaining, and the fellis, issues the protein		1
he property.	RMANCE of each agreeme	nt of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum
THIRTY THOUSAND and NO/100 - 2		to the terms of a promissory
	edoe and made hy statitot	the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if
not sooner paid, to be due and payable		
The date of maturity of the debt secured by the	ee to, attempt to, or actua	the heneticiary then at the
come immediately due and payable. The execution by a	5.4	y agreement** does not constitute a sale, conveyance or
To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor		repair; not to remove or demolish any building or im-
provement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste	and habitable condition an	ny building or improvement which may be constructed,
demaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due an co	ata meurica theretori	and anticipations affecting the property; if the beneficiary
to requests, to join in executing such financing stateme	nts pursuant to the Unifor	m Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and if all lien searches made by filing officers or searching
to pay for filing same in the proper public office of the general same as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary	tices, as the buildings not	w or hereafter erected on the property against loss or ve
4. To provide and continuously maintain risal damage by fire and such other hazards as the beneficial	ary may from time to time	w or hereafter erected on the property against lose or va e require, in an amount not less than \$ \text{\text{\text{MB}} \text{\text{\text{\$a\$}} \text{\text{\$b\$}} \text{\text{\$c\$}} \text{\text{\$v\$}} \text{\text{\$a\$}} \text{\text{\$c\$}} \text
written in companies acceptable to the beneficiary, was ficiary as soon as insured; if the grantor shall fail for an	y reason to procure any su	ch insurance and to deliver the policies to the beneficiary
at least fifteen days prior to the expiration of any point	Cy Of Misuration from the	in the specific state of the specific state
any indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as be	application or release shall	or at option of beneficiary the entire amount so collected, not cure or waive any default or notice of default here-
under or invalidate any act done pursuant to such hore	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and other charges that may be levied or
assessed upon or against the property before any part	Of Such taxes, assessment	newment of any taxes assessments, insurance premiums,
liene or other charges payable by grantor, either by un-	oct payment of 27 process	is with interest at the rate set forth in the note
secured hereby, together with the obligations described		t all any of the covenants hereof and for such payments,
the debt secured by this trust deed, without waiter of	lescribed, as well as the gi	rantor, shall be bound to the same extent that they are
and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the	, Dollorionary, . one at	-
able and constitute a breach of this trust deca. 6. To pay all costs, fees and expenses of this tr	ust including the cost of t	itle search as well as the other costs and expenses of the
7. To appear in and detend any action of proce	south barbarene to annual	: totaling one suit for the foreclosure of this deed,
and in any suit, action or proceeding in which the bei	tle and the beneficiary's of	trustee's attorney's fees; the amount of attorney's fees
mentioned in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall be tix the trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum	as the appellate court sha	r trustee's attorney's less, inc any judgment or decree of in the event of an appeal from any judgment or decree of all adjudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's at-
torney's fees on such appear. It is mutually agreed that:		
ticing shall have the right it it so elects, to require	that all of ally position a	nder the right of eminent domain or condemnation, bene- of the monies payable as compensation for such taking,
		to an action member of the Hrenon State Bar, a Dank, Hust Cumpany
or savings and loan association authorized to do dustiless under	es, the United States or any agen	led States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real ley thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.
"WARNING: 12 USC 1701j-3 regulates and may prohibit exert "The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the	cise of this option.	s consent in complete detail.
"The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the	issue of obtaining somewary	STATE OF OREGON,
TRUST DEED		STATE OF ORLGON,
INGG! Dans		County of
		I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the
		ment was received for record on the
	SPACE RESERV	at
Grantor	FOR	in book/reel/volume Noon
	RECORDER'S U	page or as fee/file/instru- ment/microfilm/reception No
		Record of of said County.
Beneficiary		Witness my hand and seal of
After Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip):		County affixed.
ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC.		
525 MAIN STREET	Company of the compan	NAME TITLE
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601		By, Deput)
COLLECTION DEPARTMENT		

which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by gantes in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and balance applied upon the indebted in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary and execute such instruments as shall be necessary necessary to be a such as the process of the process of the part of the note for endorsement (in ease of tull reconveyances, for cancellation), without attenting the liability of any person for the part of the note for endorsement (in ease of tull reconveyances, for cancellation), without attenting the hisbility of any person for the part of the note for endorsement (in ease of tull reconveyances, for cancellation), without attenting the hisbility of any person for the part of the note for endorsement (in case of tull reconveyances) for cancellation and the part of the part of the property. The grantee is not reconveyance and the part of the part

and that the grantor will warrant and torever detend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, tamily or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

(b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, incures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that it the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year lirst above written.

* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. C. FAULKNER Kenne 2 PENNIE S. FAULKNER Klamath October STATE OF OREGON, County of This instrument was acknowledged before me on OcLouis C. Faulkner and Pennie S. Faulkner This instrument was acknowledged before me on OFFICIAL SEAL
CAROLE JOHNSON
HOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 031304
COMMISSION EXERGES JAN 31, 1998 Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: the Title & Escrow Filed for record at request of . Aspen M., and duly recorded in Vol. M95 o'clock P. 95 at 3:46 A.D., 19_ of _October 28873 Mortgages Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk Innette Muelles FEE \$15.00